Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Steven Lambert	Name: Che' Elssinger
Steven Lambert	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 20 Mashie Club
Execution Date(s) 9/9/2009	
Assignment Merger	City: Cody
Security Agreement	1
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:Wyoming
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 82414-5118
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
·	U.S. Patent No. 7,004,541
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shane P. Coleman (Reg. No. 44,623)	Involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
Street Address: Holland & Hart LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Holland & Hart LLP 555 17th St., Suite 3200	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
_	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: (406) 896-4603	Deposit Account Number 08-2623
Docket Number: spcoleman@hollapdhart.com	Authorized User Name Shane P. Coleman
9. Signature:	February 25, 2014
Shane P. Coleman (Reg. No. 44,623)	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

REEL: 032364 FRAME: 0816

700514537

Feb-25-2014 03:22 PM Holland & Hart LLP 406-252-1669

2/3

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ché Eissinger, having a principal place of business at 1733 West 12600 South,

#212, Riverton, Utah 84065 ("Assignee"), is one of the inventors and owners of United States Patent

7,004,541, titled Child's Bicycle Seat, issued on May 16, 2006 (the "Patent") and desires to acquire

100% of the interest in the Patent;

WHEREAS, Steven Lambert, having residence of 5603 West 17th Avenue, Kennewick,

Washington 99338 ("Assignor"), is desirous of selling all of his right, title and interest in and to the

Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and set over, and hereby sells, assigns, and sets over,

unto Assignee and Assignee's representatives, successors, and assigns, 100% of Assignor's right,

title, and interest in and to the Patent and in and to all foreign patents and patent applications,

whenever filed, and letters patent that may issue there from.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with Assignee

that Assignor will not execute any writings or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this

Assignment, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional

consideration, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as

Assignee may deem reasonably necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and

render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional,

continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, continuing, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the

United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on all inventions related to the Patent, and in

enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents (including

-4-

PATENT

REEL: 032364 FRAME: 0817

the Patent), by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such application or patent (including the Patent), and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

WHEREOF, and having read this entire document including all prior pages, assignee has hereunto set its hand and affixed its seal on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: 09 09 09

STATE OF ______________________ COUNTY OF __

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, appeared Steven Lambert, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this of day of spients 2009.

My commission expires: (1) -1- 20 \\

PATENT

REEL: 032364 FRAME: 0818